Congregation Ahavas Yisroel

147-02 73 Avenue ¢ Kew Gardens Hills, NY 11367

Schedule for

Yamim Nora’'im 5766 ¢ yOwn DN O

— 2005 —

Slichos
Motza'ei Shabbos, September 24 12:35 AM
Monday, September 26 5:50 AM
Tuesday-Wednesday, September 27-28 6:00 AM
Thursday, September 29 5:50 AM
Friday, September 30 6:00 AM
Sunday, October 2 7:30 AM
Monday, October 3 (Erev Rosh HaShanah) — Hataras N'darim 5:15 AM
(Talis and Tefilin not before (Daf 4:30 AM)
Rosh HaShanah

Monday evening, October 3 — Erev Rosh HaShanah
Candle Lighting 6:15 PM
Minchah (followed by the auctioning of certain Kibbudim) 6:25 PM
Maariv 7:23 PM

Tuesday, October 4 — 1°' day of Rosh HaShanah

Shacharis 7:45 AM
T’kias Shofar not before: 10:45 AM
Minchah ® immediately following Musaf + | @ 6:05 PM
Tashlikh Afternoon
Maariv 7:23 PM
Candle Lighting not before: 7:23 PM
NOTE: No preparations for the second day of Yom Tov before: 7:23 PM

Wednesday, October 5 — 2" day of Rosh HaShanah
Shacharis 7:45 AM
T’kias Shofar not before: 10:45 AM
Minchah ® immediately following Musaf + | @ 6:05 PM
Maariv 7:21 PM

Slichos: Aseres Y’mei T'shuvah

Thursday, October 6 (Tzom G’dalyah) (Fast begins at 5:45 AM) 5:45 AM
(Maariv: 6:50 PM; Fast ends at 7:11 PM) Minchah: 6:00 PM
Friday, October 7 5:55 AM
Sunday, October 9 7:30 AM
Monday, October 10 5:45 AM
Tuesday, October 11 5:55 AM
Wednesday, October 12 (Erev Yom Kippur) 6:10 AM
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Shabbos, October 7-8 — Shabbas Shuvah

Candle Lighting 6:09 PM
Minchah 6:15 PM
Daf Yomi 7:25 AM
Shacharis 8:30 AM
Sof Z’'man K’rias Sh’mah 9:51 AM
Minchah 5:25 PM
Shabbas Shuvah Drashah 5:55 PM
Maariv 7:16 PM
Yom Kippur
Wednesday, October 12 — Erev Yom Kippur
Minchah 3:00 PM
Candle Lighting 6:01 PM
Kol Nidrei 6:10 PM
Maariv 7:10 PM
Thursday, October 13 — Yom Kippur
Shacharis 8:00 AM
Yizkor not before: 11:00 AM
Minchah 4:10 PM
N’ilah 5:35 PM
T’kias Shofar and Maariv 7:08 PM
Shabbos, October 15 — Parshas Ha’azinu
Candle Lighting 5:58 PM
Minchah 6:05 PM
Daf Yomi 7:25 AM
Shacharis 8:30 AM
Sof Z'man K’rias Sh’'mah 9:54 AM
Rabbi’'s Shiur 4:45 PM
Minchah 5:45 PM
Maariv 7:05 PM
Sukkos
Monday evening, October 17 — Erev Sukkos
Candle Lighting 5:53 PM
Minchah 6:00 PM
Maariv 6:32 PM
Tuesday, October 18 — 1°' day of Sukkos

Shacharis 8:30 AM
Minchah 5:55 PM
Shiur B’'Inyanah D’Yomah following Minchah
Maariv 7:01 PM
Candle Lighting not before: 7:01 PM

NOTE: No preparations for the second day of Yom Tov before: 7:01 PM
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Wednesday, October 19 — 2" day of Sukkos

Shacharis 8:30 AM
Minchah 5:50 PM
Shiur B’'Inyanah D’Yomah following Minchah
Maariv 6:59 PM
Thursday, October 20 — Chol HaMoed
Shacharis (Talis and Tefilin not before 6:23 AM) 2 minyanim: | 6:10 + 8 AM
Maariv 9:30 PM
Friday, October 21 — Chol HaMoed / Erev Shabbos
Shacharis (Talis and Tefilin not before 6:24 AM) 2 minyanim: | 6:10 + 8 AM
Candle Lighting 5:47 PM
Minchah 5:55 PM
Shabbos, October 22 — Shabbas Chol HaMoed
Daf Yomi 7:25 AM
Shacharis 8:30 AM
Sof Z’man K’rias Sh’'mah 9:57 AM
Rabbi's Shiur 4:25 PM
Minchah 5:15 PM
Maariv 6:55 PM
Sunday, October 23 — Chol HaMoed
Shacharis 8:00 AM
Maariv 9:30 PM
Monday, October 24 — Hoshana Rabah
Shacharis (Talis and Tefilin not before 6:27 AM) 2 minyanim: | 6:10 + 8 AM
Sof Z’man K’rias Sh’'mah 9:58 AM
Candle Lighting 5:43 PM
Minchah 5:50 PM
Maariv 6:20 PM
Tuesday, October 25 — Sh’mini Atzeres
Daf Yomi 7:25 AM
Shacharis 8:30 AM
Yizkor not before: 10:30 AM
Minchah 4:40 PM
Simchas Yom Tov 5:10 PM
Candle Lighting not before: 6:51 PM
Maariv + Hakafos 6:51 PM
NOTE: No preparations for the second day of Yom Tov before: 6:51 PM
Wednesday, October 26 — Simchas Torah
Shacharis (one minyan only) 7:45 AM
Minchah (2 minyanim) ® immediately following Musaf + | @ 5:40 PM

Maariv

6:49 PM
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Thursday, October 27: B’rachos on Talis and Tefilin after Yishtabach

Shabbos, October 28-29 — Parshas B'reishis

Candle Lighting 5:38 PM
Minchah 5:45 PM
Daf Yomi 7:25 AM
Shacharis YTINN D970 8:30 AM
Sof Z’man K'rias Sh’'mah 10:00 AM
Rabbi’'s Shiur 4:25 PM
Minchah 5:25 PM
Maariv 6:46 PM
Shacharis (Wednesday and Thursday, November 2-3) Rosh Chodesh MarCheshvan 6:10 AM
Shabbos, November 4-5 — Parshas Noach
Candle Lighting 4:29 PM
Minchah 4:35 PM
Daf Yomi 7:25 AM
Shacharis 8:30 AM
Sof Z’'man K'rias Sh’'mah 9:05 AM
Rabbi’'s Shiur 3:25 PM
Minchah 4:15 PM
Maariv 5:37 PM
Shabbos, November 11-12 — Parshas Lekh L’kha
Candle Lighting 4:22 PM
Minchah 4:30 PM
Daf Yomi 7:25 AM
Shacharis 8:30 AM
Sof Z'man K’rias Sh’'mah 9:09 AM
Rabbi’'s Shiur 3:20 PM
Minchah 4:10 PM
Maariv 5:30 PM




